or any other Interest Rate Conversion option requested by the Borrower and accepted by the Bank. 

CHAPTER II 

Cost of the Project and Additional Resources 

SECTION 2.01. Cost of the Project. The total cost of the Project is estimated to be the 
equivalent of seven million, seven hundred, seventy five thousand, seven hundred and forty Dollars 
(USS$7,775,740). 

SECTION 2.02.  Additional Resources. The amount of the resources additional to those of the 
Loan, which, pursuant to Article 7.04 of the General Conditions, the Borrower shall undertake to 
contribute in a timely manner for the complete and uninterrupted execution of the Project, is 
estimated to be the equivalent of two million, seven hundred, seventy five thousand, seven hundred 
and forty Dollars (US$2,775,740) although this estimate shall not imply any limitation or reduction 
of the obligation of the Borrower under said Article. To compute the equivalency in Dollars, the 
rules set forth in Section 3.04 of these Special Conditions shall be followed. 

CHAPTER III

[...]

and (ii) a regional initiative for low-cost high 
technology manufacturing and technological services.  

III. Total Cost of the Project and Financing Plan 

3.01 The estimated cost of the reimbursable technical cooperation component of the Program 

is the equivalent of seven million, seven hundred, seventy five thousand, seven hundred 
and forty Dollars (USS$7,775,740), distributed as follows. 

Project Costs (US$) 

Description/Source IDB Local 
Counterpart Total % 

(IDB) 
I. DIRECT COSTS 4,653,726  1,667,540 6,321,266 47.0% 
A. Sub-component III. 1: Modernizing Institutions in 

Charge of Legal and Regulatory Reforms 1,455,566 608,000 2,063,566 18.7%